‘CITY oF Meeting Date:  05/8/12

ACTION TYPE OF ITEM
O X N A_ RD O Approved Recommendation |[|(J Info/Consent

3 Ord. Nofs). w  Report
% 1 Res, No(s). /|0 Public Hearing (Info/consent)
— O Other 3 Other
Prepared By: Kymberly Horner ‘%A(\ . Agenda Ttem No. O"""
Reviewed By: City Mana ity Attorney | | ) Finance E;?[/ Other N/A
DATE: - May 1, 2012
TO: Community Development Commission Successor Agency

FROM: Curtis P. Cannon, Director ﬂ(@ : . W

Community Development Commission Successor Agency

SUBJECT: Adoption of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) for the period
July 1, 2012 — December 31, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

That the Community Development Commission Successor Agency (“Successor Agency™), in accordance
with the requirements of ABx1 26, adopt a resolution approving a ROPS, setting forth a schedule of
payments for obligations of the Successor Agency, for the period of July 1, 2012, through December 31,
2012.

DISCUSSION

ABx1 26 defines a ROPS as a document setting forth the minimum payment amounts and due dates of
payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period. The attached ROPS
identifies each enforceable obligation by which payments will be required during the period of July 1,
2012, through December 31, 2012, and the minimum payment amounts and due dates of payments
required by each enforceable obligation.

In accordance with ABx 1 26, the ROPS is required to be presented to the Oversight Board every six
- months for approval. However, due to the lawsuit filed in the California Supreme Court and the ultimate
timing of that decision, the original deadline to approve the first period ROPS was pushed back and
covered the period of February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012. The second ROPS period will cover the
period of July 1, 2012, through December 31,2012. The adoption of ROPS for the second period is the
subject of this staff report. Staff has been inclusive in its interpretation of what should be listed. The
ROPS has been prepared to satisfy the requirements of ABx1 26, and is not a document creating
obligations. For example, some payments are listed as contlngent and will become due only upon the
occurrence of certain events.



Adoption of ROPS for July 1, 2012 — December 31, 2012
May 1, 2012
Page 2

Disclosure

Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively amend the ROPS in order to remove
therefrom line items which are subsequently disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the California
Department of Finance (“DOF”), provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal
shall be deemed to be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or such
action by the Oversight Board and/or the DOF. The Successor Agency reserves all rights of the
Successor Agency to challenge the validity and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 in any
administrative or judicial proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right to list any such
removed item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves the right to pursue any and all
appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy provided or availablc by law to obtain the correction
of any erroneous decision regarding the ROPS.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Approval of this action does not in itself create obligations and has no financial impact.

Attachment #1 — Resolution to Adopt a ROPS for the Period of July 1, 2012 — December 31, 2012



OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR JULY 1, 2012 - DECEMBER 31, 2012

THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR
AGENCY HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 (“ABx1 26”) and AB x1 27 (“ABx1 27”) were passed
by the State Legislature on June 15, 2011, and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, ABx1 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission is dissolved
as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx1 26 and established May 1,
2012, as the date by which the draft ROPS must be prepared; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (the “ROPS™) every
six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, the ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which payments will be
required during the period of July 1, 2012, through December 31, 2012, identifies the minimum
payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each such enforceable obligation,
and that the ROPS conforms to the State Department of Finance (“DOF”)} format ; and

ATTACHMENT

paGE | OF

'




Resolution No.
Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
(“Successor Agency”™) resolves:

Section 1. The Successor Agency hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

Section 3. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively
amend the ROPS in order to remove there from line items which are subsequently
disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the DOF, provided, however, that neither
such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to be, nor are they intended as, an
acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or such action by the Oversight Board and/or
the DOF. The Successor Agency reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge
the validity and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 in any administrative
or judicial proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right to list any such
removed item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves the right to
pursue any and all appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy provided or
available by law to obtain the correction of any erroneous decision regarding the ROPS.

Section 4. The attached ROPS is hereby adopted.

Section 5. The Successor Agency’s Executive Director, or designee, is
hereby authorized to take such actions as are necessary and appropriate to comply with
ABx1 26 and the Modified Stay.

Section 6. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 7. The Successor Agency’s Secretary Designate shall certify as to the
adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this __ day of , 2012, by the following
vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ATTACHMENT {

PAGE . OF L2




Resolution No.
Page 3

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairman

ATTEST:

Daniel Martinez, Secretary Designate

e D FORM: &

an {ﬁ)erg, General Counsel 6 219

ATTACHMENT |

PAGE 2 oF 1D




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE July 2012 to December 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Oblig_;ation During Fiscal Year
Outstanding Debt or tion 718,332,783.03
— m&;}é‘* e ———— e e

e

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

e e

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not

include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
dministrative Cost Allowance figure)

2,801,814.56 |
32,926,611.43

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(]) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

1_] 39vd
INJWHIVLLY

]

Name

Title

Signature

Date



Name of Red p Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopiment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Area(s) CCRP
DRAF¥ RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 24177 ]
Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF)
Contract/Agreement Total Due During | = Payments by month
Total Outstanding |  Fiscal Year | Funding L
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date F‘azee Deseription Project Area Debt or Obligation 20122012 Sourze | July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 242 Oct 2_012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)|CCRP Tax Allocation Refunding [Wells Fargo Downtown Infrastructure, Capital Improvement Projects and CCRP 13,975,000.00 1,367,821.00RPTTF 1,068,066.75 % 1,068,086.75
Bond 2004 Fagade Program
2)|CCRP County Property Tax Ventura County Auditor Taxes on Heritage Square Praperty CCRP 65,262.00] £5252.00[RPTTF 5 -
Cantroller
3)| Social Security Building [Alett Froperly Mg, Ge, Froperty Management CCRP 9,600.00 9,600.00 [RFTTE 500,00 800.00 §60.00 BOO.D0 800.00 [ #000.00
4)|Social Security Building Alert Property Mgimt. Co. Property Maintenance (CCRP 492,000.00] 192,000.00|RPTTF 3,000.00 8,000.00 8,900.00 £,000.00 8,000.00|% 40,000,00
§)|Heritage Square HOA Dues Mortthly Association Dues Per HSPOA Agreement [CCRP 24,900.00 24,000.00 |RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000,090 2,000.00 2,000.00| % 10,000.00
5)[Social Security Builkding Roof and Coniractor/City New Roof and New Heating and Air system [CCRP 84,000,00 84,000.00 [RPTTF 3 -
HVAC Re
7)|Fagade and Paint Improvement Steve Greene Const/Sta Capital Improvement Project [CCRP 40,968,294 40.953.20|RPTTF
Program Maria Neon/ Daniels Const. El
8)|Fagade and Paint Improvement Albillo Const. Sac Hoo Capital Improvement Project [CCRP 38,571.89 38,571.89|RPTTF
Program Building
(Angela Soo Hoo)
9)|Fagade and Paint Improvement Downtown Fagade - approved |Capital Improvement Project (CCRP 60,000.00] £0,000.00RPTTF 12,000,000 12,00000]  12,000.000 12,000.00] 12.000.000 § £0,000.00
Program project Golden Chicken Irn
10)|LMIHF Debt - CCRP City of OxnardfSuccessor |As per SOI CCRP 46,758,124.00 1,120,000.00 |[RPTTF 224,000.00 224,006.00 | 224,000.00 224,000.00 224,000.00 | § 1,120,000.00
11)|Contracts and Services |Economic Development |Real Estate CCRP 15,000,00] 15,000.00|RPTTF 3 -
Collaberative Ventura County
12) s .
13)|
14)] $ -
15) 5 -
16)] ] -
17| $ -
18) 3 -
19) I $ -
20) | 3 -
21) 3 -
22) % -
23] 3 B
24 ) N
25) % -

[ 26) 5 -
27) 3 -
28) 3 -
29) ) -
30) F -
31) I $ -
32) | - 5 -

[Totals - RPTTF Funding § ©1.2605626.18]§ 3,017323.18 NFA $ - $1.314.866.75] § 246,800.00 | $246,300.00) § 24680000 | $ 24680000 | $ 2,302,086.75
* The Prelimi) Draft R ized Obligation Payment {ROPS] is to be completed by 31172012 by the successor agency, and sub tly be app i by the ight board before the final ROPS is itted to the State C and State Dep: of Finance by April 15, 2012. K is not a requiremei]
that the Agreed Upon P di Audit be p before itling the final O ight App J ROPS to the State C and State Dep: of Finance.
** All totals due duting fiscal year and pay are proj d
¢ Funding sou from the successor agency: (Forfiscal 2011-12 anly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 201
F - Redew nt Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, ety
HF - Low an, derate Income Housing Fun Admin - Suceessor Agency Administrative Allowanc
i =
(]
=
N = .
m
=
—1
O
_y
—_—
—
M




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
Praject Area(s) Downtown

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*}

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Total Total Due - Fayable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Coniract/Agreement Dul;i l;ng:ng Dum](geg:s cal Funding Payments by monih
[Praject Name / Deht Obligation Execution Date Payze Description Project Area Obligation 2012-2013™ Source July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 212 Ocl 2012 Naov 2012 Dec 2012 Tatal
1)|Bowntown City Advance Long City of Oxnard General Fund | Project Area Development 0T 1,139,572.004 1,138,572.00|RPTTF § -
Term Loan
2)|McGrath Wheel Chair Lift Cantractor/City New Wheet Chair Lift for CDC owned Properly DT 80,000,001 &0,000.00[RPTTF 3 -
3)|Heritege Square Facility Rental Heritage Square Reimbursement DT 9,489.00 9,489.00 [RPTTF 790.75 790.75 790.75 T90.75 790.75 TI0.75 1§ 474450
Pragam [Verizon Califomia
Office Depot
Mehle Prinfing
[Yellowpages Local Directory
| Alliance Fire Protection
Ventura County Reparter
| Print on Deman
[~ #)[Contracts and Services [Mayer, Hoffman, McGann P.C |Theater Analysis DT 10,000.00) 10,000 00{RPTTE 5,000.00 5,000.00 | § 10,000.00
5)JLMIHF-R108 Gity of Oxhard Suecessor Set-Aside DT 12,580,052.00 ©4,000.00 |RPTTF 18,500.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 | $ 94,000.00
|Agency
8)| -
) -
)] -
_%I -
— 2 =
— k) l
14 3 N
1 5 _
16) 3 N
17y 5 R
18 3 e
19) ] s -
20) | 3 -
23)| 5 -
23) $ -
23) $ -
24) $ N
23, $ -
26) s -
27) $ .
I s -
| 29) $ -
30) 5 -
31 | $ -
32)| | $ -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $13,928,113.00 | $ 4,333,061.00 N/A $ 78075 | % 1959075])§F 19.590.75]|§% 24500751 % 19,580.75 | §  24,590.75 | § 108,744.50
I N S | A R |
* The Preliminary Draft ized Obligation Pay {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subseqy ly be app by the o ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance by Aptil 15, 2012. ifisnota
requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State € and State Dep of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and pay are praj
** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
= Redevel nt Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LWIEF - Low an derate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
T
m o
P
=
5~ i
=
-3
-
e
=




Name of Redevalopment Agency: Qxmard Communily D

Project Area(s)

pment C issi Agency

HERQ

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

RPTIF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

LMIEF - Low and

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Income Housing Fund

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

LNJWHOV LY

I I Total Due Duii - Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
‘otal Due During
Contract/Agresment Totai Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding Pa__yments by_mumh
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Datel Payee Descriplion Project Area | Debt or Obligation 2012-2093* Source |July 2012]  Aug 2012 Sap 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2092 Dec 2012 Total
1)|HERO Tax Alloc Bond 2005 Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project HERO 10,41 5,000.0] 776, 77T1.50RPTTF 518,117.00 § 518,117.00
2)|HERO Tax Alloc Bond 2008 Wells Fargo RiverPark Parking Structure Infrastructure HERO 11,260,000.0 707,837.50|RPTTF 450,818.75| $ 45081875
3)[HERO DDA Esplanade Re-use Heme Depol Development of [Tax Tax Sharing P; HEROC 3,461,401.00 356,000.00 |[RPTTF 356,000.00 $ 256,000.00
Project Marlyand IC.
4)|HERDO RiverPark GPA RiverPark A, Shea Homes, Infrastructure Improvements New Develp HERO 10,000,000.000 1,000,000.00{RPTTF & 5 -
LMIHF
5)
[ 8l
7) -
8) N
9 -
10)|Fagade and Paint Improvement approved project - Advance Ar]Capital Improvement Project HERO 10,000.00 10,000.00 [RPTIF 0,00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Program
11)[Fagade and Faint Improvement Radio Shack Capital Improvement Project HERO 10,000.00] 10,000.00|RPTTF 0.00[  2,000.00] $  2,000.00
Program
12)|LMIHF Debt - HERO City of Oxnard/Successor |As per SOI HERO 95,450,357.00] 2,358,000.00[RPTTF & 471,800.00 471,800.00]  471,800.09] 471,800.00 [ $ 471,800.00 | $ 2,359,000.00
LMIHF
13)|0xnard Medians City of Oxnard [Fhase 1l of Median Improvement Project HERO 118,717.%1 118, 717.9|RPTTF [ -
14)|HWY 101 Rice Interchange Centractor RoadAreeway Interchange Improvemems HERO 76,969.00| 76.960.00|RPTTF [ .
15)|Campus Park Phase t and I Contractor [Park Improvements HERO 16,768 900.C0} 16,768,000.00|RPTTF 3 -
16) E] -
17 B =
18) 3 -
19) | B -
20 | 5 -
21) $ -
2 $ N
23) $ -
24)] ] -
25 $ -
26) 3 -
21| 3 -
2 s B
29) L] -
30 $ B
31) | $ -
EE N I 3 :
Totals - RPTTF Funding $150.6570474.91 | § 22.183285.91 NAA_ I3 - ]$1,795,73575] $475.800.00 | $474.800.00] 5 471.800.00 | § 471,500.00 | $ 3,687,935.75
%
* TheP Draft R d Obli Payment (ROPS) is to be completed by 31/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is 1o the State C and State Dep of Finance by April 15, 2012. it
is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be hefora the final O ight App d ROPS to the State C and State of Finance.
** All fotaks due during fiscal year and are proj
*** Funding from the {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012)




Name of Redevelopment Agency: _Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF}
Project Area(s} Ormond Beach

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*}

| | Total Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
- Quistanding During Fiscal | =*
Contract/Agreement

Debt or Year Funding Payments by month

Project Name / Dest Obigation Execution Dat Payee Description Project Area Obligation 2011-2012* | Source [July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

=y

2006
}|LMIHF Debt - Ormond Beach City of OxnardfSuccessor 1As per SOI Ormond Beach 8,865,345.00 374,000.00|RPTTF 74,800.00] 74,800.00] 74,800.00 74,800.00( 74,800.00 (3 374,000.00

}|Ormand Beach Tax Alloc Bond \Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project  [Ormond Beach)| 5,180,000.00f 344,4%.?5FWF 240,928.00 $  240,528.00

N

3)|Ormond Beach Wetlands Contractorsivendors/City  [Wetfands Restoration Omond Beach 511,897.00 RPTTF 3 -

4) 3 -
5) -
B)
7)
8)
9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

L 1e)f

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27y

28)

29)

30)
31)
32)

o [en [t [ |en |68 €9 |69 |67 |9 |i7 [tn [in |40 4R |47 |40 |60 | en (&9
'

Totals - RPTTF Funding . $ 14,557,242.00 | $ 718,493.76 NiA § - $315728.00 |5 7480000 | $74.80000 | § 74,800.00 | § 74,800.00 514,928.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Qbligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State
Pepartment of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding from the su gency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 4, 2012.}

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, et

LMIgE - Low andgoderate income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
- ’

T3 J0v
INGWHOYLL




Name of Redevelof it Agency: Ocmnard Ce ity Development Commission Suc Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTE)
Project Area(s) Southwinds

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

Total Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Qutstanding [Total Due During| ***
Confract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Funding Payments by month

Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area]  Obligation 2012-2013% | Source [uly201] Aug 2052 Sep 2012 0ct 2012 | Mov2012| Dec2p12 Total

1)|Southwinds Tax Allocation Bond [Wells Fargo |Street Reconstruction Bond [Southwinds 2,860,000.00 194,742 50RPTTF 135,527.50
2006

2) 3 Z

@

135,527.50

3)|South Oxnard Library |Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Tumer [Capital Improvement Project and Legal Fees [Southwinds 400,000.00 400,000.00 [RPTTF 3 -
& Senet/ Contractor

Bl . 5 .

5) § -

&) .

3]
9)
10)
1)
12)

13 -
) :
£

16)

$

3

$

17} 3
|15 5
19) 5
20) 3
21) $
22} 3
23) 5
24y 3
5

3

5

]

5

]

5

B

5

25)
| 26
20
28)
20}
30)
31)
32)

iTotals - RPTTF Funding $3,360,060.00 | §  594,742.50 N/A 5 - 3 13552750 5 - $ - 15 _ - ] - 136,527.50

% %TEI

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation P t Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the gency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State G ller and State Department of Finance
by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Proced, Audit be ¥ d before submitfing the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
= All totals due during fiscal year and pay amounts are projected,

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior fo February 1, 2012.}
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds. Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, ete

L@F - Low andIModerate Income Housing Fund Admin . Successor Agency Admini ive All
— =¥

G

m

s

o
=

INIWHOYL

Sy




Name of Redevelapment Agency:  Oxnhaid Ci ity D Commission Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Project Area(s) Multiple Project Areas

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (']

) Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF}
Contract/Agreement Total Dus During § = Payments by month
Total Cutstanding | Fiscal Year | Funding = X
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation | 2012.2013~ | Source | July2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Dot 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)[ccrP it District Ox. Downtown Mymt District 'T’mpaty Based Maintenance District Payment CCRP/DT 423,410.24 139,000.000RPTTF 69,475.50 [ 69,475.50
Payment
2)|GCRP Homeowner Property Dues Heritage Square HSPOA Herritage Square Anhual Mai Subsidy H GCRP/IDT 43,000.00] 43,000.00{RPTTF 43,000.00 § 43,000.00
Dues Heritage Square
3)|Downtown Lease Guarantee Pmi Oxnard Theater Group Cowntown Theater lease guarantee payment GCRPIDT 26,712,000.00 1,335,600.00]RPTTF 111,300.00 111,300.00]  111,300.00) T11,300.00f  111,300.00 §  556,500.00
50%
4) nL $ -
5)|Caoperation Agreement City of Oxnard . Ta fadllitate the implementation of projects pragrams All 411,525,850.004 25,000,000, 06 RPTTF zs,uoo,uoo.uﬂ . $ 25,000,000.00
activites, and admin costs of the agency
6) 3 N
7)|Laundromat Project Van Merilt Site location assi & Building Imp: Per CRP & HER(] 150,000.00| 150,000.00|RFTTF 50,000.00 50,000.00] 50,000.00] $  150,000.00
in connection to acquisition o318 W Sth Street
8) $ -
9)|Bend Counsel Goodwin and Procter Legal Gounsel for COC Bonds Al 10,000.00} 10,060 9¢[RPTTF 533,54 833.344 832,34} 833.34) 833.34] £§23.34| § 5,000.04
10)|Contracts and Services Eane, Ballmer, and Berkman | Agency Legal Cousel All & Admin 97,060.00 97,000.00|RPTTF 8,083.34 8,083.34] £,083.34) 8,083.24] 8,083.24] 8,083.34( § 48,500.04
11)|Contracts and Setvices EDCO Economic Development Functions 104,000,D0 52,000.00] 52,000.00{ §  104,000.00
12)|Contracts and Services Tom Figg Praject Development and : Review of appraisaiscost ATl & Housing 60,000.00] 5,000.00] 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00} 5,000.00 5.000.00] § 30,000.00
, assumpiions, capital budgets uperatng statements
irg data and finding
13)[Gontracts and Services [FLA Atmore & Sons feed Abatement CCRP/DT/OB 50,000.00] 12,500.00] 12,500.00] 5 25,000.00
14)[Contracts and Services Natienal Development Council [Affordable HousingsAdvising on equity sources and structuringdll & Housing a0,000.00) 7,500.00 7,500,000 7.500.00] f,900.001 7,500.000 § 37.500.00
15}|Coniracts and Services [HdL Coren & Cone .Property Tax and Tax Increment Prep All & Housing 20,000.004 1,666.67 1,666.67; 1,666.67] 1,666.67| 4,666.67] § 8,333.35
16) & -
17) S B
18 s T
19] s B
20) 3 -
21 S _
22) S -
23) 3 -
24} 3 =
25) 3 _
26} 3 -
) s B
28 s B
29, 5 _
30] ] B
31 ] .
Totals - RPTTF Funding $ 439,285,260.24 | § 27,058,500.00 NiA $7041668 1% 20685885 )525184.383.35 [ 1468833508 184,383.35 |5 186,383.35 | § 26,077,308.93
* The Prelimi Draft R ized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversigt hoard before the final ROPS is submitied to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Ris not a requiremd
that the Agreed Upon Py d Audit be befnre jtting the: final Oversight App ROPS to the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance,

** All totals due during fiscal year and
** Funding soufces from the successor agency: {Fer fiscal 2011 -12 only, references to RFTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 201

RPTTER Redevelo, Property Tax Trust Fund Eonds - Bond proceeds her - , rents, interest eamings, et
LMIHE"= 1 ow and Mo Income Housing Fum Admin - Buccessor Agency Admini: live Al

0] 3
ANSIHOY

O
Q
N




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
RDA Project Area Al

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF}

I Total . ) Payabie from Other Revenue Sources
ContracAgreement Outstanding Tntal_ Due During | Funding Payments by manth
Debt ar Fiscal Year Source ———
Project Name / Debt Obligatien fxecution Dad Payee Description Project Area)  Obligation 2012-2013** il July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1 3 -
2) 5 -
3}|Downtown Fagade Improvement Coentractar/Vendars [Facade Improvement Program Downtowt 387,504.00 387,504.00 {Bond [ -
Progeam Proceed
43| D Parking Lot F ing and (City of Oxnard [Parking Lot and Lighting Improvements [Downtown 253,741.00 253,741.00 |Bond 3 -
Light to Downtown Parking Lot Proceed
5}|Downtown Trash Enclosures Clty of Oxnard Replacement of Trash Enclesures in Downtown 30,000.00 30,000.00 |Bond F3 -
DT Oxnard Procead
6}|HERO Wagon Wheel "The Village" Oxnard CRFL Partners, [Wagon Wheel Affordable Housing Loan |HERO 15,300,000.00 15,300,000.00 |LMIHF $ -
Housing LLC, OVFA, OVl
T)[HERO Colosial House Oxnard Pacific [Colonial House Aflordable Housing HERO 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00 [LMIHF $ -
(Assosiates/Pacific West Projest
o L
8) $ -
93|HERO EDKOM Affordable Housing [Sonata At RiverPark |Affordable Housing Loan HERO 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 |LMIHF 1,650,000.00 $ 1,650,000.00
Partners, LF/ED KOH
10 $ -
11}|HERO Home Buyer (Aldersgate rl_:unds for Aldersgate Project HERO 500,000.00 500,003,000 |LMIHF § -
12)[HERO RiverPark [RiverFark A Manag MembenAffardable Housing HERO 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.00 |LMIHF 29998100 [ § 299,981.00
13)| H] -
14)]a Housing Rel Frangisco De Asis Campos §RivesPark Mortgage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,800.90 1,000.00 JLMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | $ 1,000.00
Agreement |Agreement
15)|A Housing Emmanuel John Gervantes 8RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERG 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMEHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | & 1,000.00
Agreement |Agreement
16)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement Pedro Dimas & Thuylinh NgyRiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERCQ 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 | & 1,000.00
Agreement | Agreement
17)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement Everardo G. Dominguez & InRiverrark Morgage Reimbursamant HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 (¢ 1,000.00
Agreement |Agreement
18) Housing Rei ot Felipe Dominguez & Yanira- [RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  (HERO 15,600.00 4,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | § 1,000.00
[Agreement IMontejano Daminguez |Agreoment
19)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement [Vairo Gardia & Alejandia_ |RiverPark Marigage Reimbursement |[HERQ 15,800.00 1,000.00 (LMIHF 200.00 200.00 20000 200.00 200.00 | § 1,000,00
Agreement Gardia lAgreement
20)[A Housing Reimbt [Juan J. Leyva & Rocie RiverPark Morlgage Refmbussement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 (LMIHF 200.00 200.00 20000 20C.00 20000 | & 1,000.00
Agreement Llamas-Leyva |Agraement
21)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement lJase Luis Menchaca & RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.00 20000 20000 200.00 20000 % 1,000.00
A Maria Lourdes Zamcra Agreement
22)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement [Salvador De Jesus Munoz  |RiverPark Mosigape Reimbursement HERO 15,800.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 20000 | $ 1,000.00
Agreement & Ofelia Munoz Agreement
23) Housing Reimbx [Sean Toan Nguyen & RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMIHE 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200003 1,000.00
Agreement Phuong Dung Thi Ha Agrasment
24)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement [Christina M. Thermien RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000,00 [LMIBF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 2000013 1,000.00
Agresment Agresment
25)|Atfordable Housing Reimbursement Salvador Tarres & Matia RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | 3 1,000.00
Agreement — [Guadalupe Tores Agreement
26)|HERC RiveTsk —f Shea Properties |1 Parking Facility and Infrastructure HERO 1,471,274.33 1,471,274.33 |Bond B70,764.00 [$§ 670,764.00
| — H
27)[HERG She%:ﬁconmwonﬁjed City of Oxnard/Contractor |HERQ Street Reconstruction CIP HERO 1,439,973.00 1,439,973.00 |Bond $ -
d
28)|Ormand Bdach Street Reco@cﬁ{m [City of Oxpard/Contractor  |Ormond Beach Street Reconstruction  |Ormond Beacl 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 IJémnd 3 -
Project = CIP Proceed
29 e 1] E -
=
20)|Cuesta DefMar Housing Projecd Haousing Authority Affordable Housing Project Southwinds 350:,000.00 200,000.00 |LMIHF $ -
=
31)[Southwindg ShEet Reconstiuction [City of Oxnard/Ci hwinds Street R: CIP  [Southwinds 24,736.00 24,736,00 [Bong § -
Project froueed




32)

Praject Management City Employees

[Time charged to affordable housing
redevelopment projects

218,136.00

218,139.00

LMIHF

18,178.25

18,178.25

18,178.25

18,176.25

18,178.25

18,178.25

$ 109,069.50

33)

Kane, Batimer and Berkman

Kana, Ballmer, and Berkman]Agency Legal Cousel Housing Projects

50,000.00

50,000.00

LMIHF

4,168.67

4,16657

4,166.67

4,166.67

4,1686.67

4,166.67

$ 2500002

34)

[Tom Figg Tor Figy

|Project Development and : Review of

lappraisals, cost assumptions, capital
dg perating statements,

marketing data and funding

30,000.00

30,000.00

LMIHF

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,800.00

2,500.00

2,500,00

$ 15,000.00

35)

36)

Affordable Housing Carpliance Rental Affordable Housing
& 4 Sals Compliance Concultant

|Affordable Housing Compliance
Functions

Al

40,000.00

40,000.00

LMIHF

3,333.34

3,333.34

3,333.34

3,333.34

3,333.34

3,333.34

3 -
$ 20,000.04

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

43)

49

48)

47)

43)

49)

50

59)

52)

53)

54)

55)

Totals LVEHF
Totals Bend Proceeds
Totals Other

Grand total - This Page

$26,775,339.00

$ 26,450,139.00

$28,178.28

30,578.26

$ 1,680,578.26

$ 30,578.26

30,5678.26

$ 330,558.26

$
§
[]
3
$
$
B
$
$
3 N
$
3
$
$
$
$
5
$
§
5

2,131,050,56

§ 5.211,157.37

$ 5211,157.37

E -

5 -

5 -

$ -

5 -

§ 147127433

$ 147127433

5 .

$
$
$

$ -

E -

3
)
3

§ 670,764.00

$ &70,764.00

$233,457 770,70

$33.132,570.70

$28,178.26

§

30,578.26

$1,680,578.26 |

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

(. 40 \61 39vd

$ 30,578.26

3

30,578.26

$1,001,323.26

$ 2,801,614.56

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS}) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Dapartment of
Finance by April 15, 2012. itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed befare submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS fo the State Controller and State Department of Finance,

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}
Other - reserves, rents, inferest earnings, ete

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Agency Administrative Allowance

~INFWHOYLLY




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community D 1t Cemmission Agency FORMGC-A rative Cost All Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area Alf
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {7}
Total Due Durl Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation *=*
otaj Due During
Total Outstanding |  Fiscal Year | Funding Payments by manth
Project Name / Debt Obligation Fayes Description Froject Area | Debi or Obligation 2012-2013* Source **| July 2012 August 201_2 Sapt 2012 October 2012 Nov 2013 Dec 2012 Tatal
1)|Personnel Services Oxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing  [All 806,668.00 806,668.00 RPTTF 6§7,222.34 67,222.349 67,222.34| 67,222 34| §7,222.34 67222341 §  403,334.04
2)|Materials and Supplies Oxnard CDC Postage Suscriptions All 22,050.00 22,050.00 RPTTF 1,837.50) 1,837.50| 1,837.50] 1,837.50] 1,837.50) 1,837.50) § 11,025.00
Office Supplies
Minor Equipment O
3}|Contracts and Services CRA Membership All 154,050.00 154,050.00 RPTTF 12,837.50 12,837.50 12,837.50 12,837.50 12,837.50 12,837.50 | § 77,625.00
le2)
League of CA Cifies
4)|Maintenance Services Oxnard CRC Reimbursements, Rental Vehide, Service  |All 205,204.00 205,204.00 RPTTF 17,100.34 17,100.34 17,100.34 17,100.34 17,100.34 17,100.34| ¢ 102,602,04
IEquipment
5){Other Services Cxnard COC Legal Advocacy, External Phene, Gell AL 8,632.00 8,632.00 RPTTF 719.34] 719.34 719.34 719.34 719.34 T19.34] & 421604
Phone, Voice mail and LMIHF
6) Fixed Charges Cxnard COC Data Process, Liability Ins, Indirect LA 715,792.00 715,792.00 RPTTF 59,649.34 59,649 34] 59,649.34] 59,649.34] 59,649.34] 58,648.34( §  357,6896.04
Charges, Prorated Charges Fadility Rental and LMIHF
] $ N
) 5 -
9) ] -
10) $ -
11) $ -
12) 3 -
13) 3 -
14) $ -
18) 3 -
16) 3$ -
17) 3 -
18) ] -
19) 3 R
20}/ 3 -
21y 3 -
22) 5 -
23} $ -
24) $ -
25} $ -
26)| $ -
27 $ -
28} ) -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
L -
$ -
$ .
T%- This Pagg 5 19123%600]% 1,912,396.00 $159,366.36 | 5 159,366.36 | § 169,366.36 | § 159,366.36 | § 159,366.36 | $ 159,366.36 $956,198.16
* THa Prelimi raft Ry d Obligation P; it Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the st gency, and subseq ¥ be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State C. ller and State Deg of Finance by

Apfil}5, 2012. Itizhot a requirement that the Agreed Upen Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controfler and State Department of Finance.
== Rlkotal due dyrifig fiscal vear and payment amounts are projected.
R Funding sou from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.]
RETTF - Redevel nt Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMHF - Low an derate Income Housing Fund Admin - Agen All
atiye-Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A B-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A G-mnnth totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D

Ad




